Total…………………………………………………………$ 18,045,000 $ 10,570,000

The Town of Redding and the Town of Easton are member Towns of the Regional School District No.

9, which provides a regional high school for each Member Town. Accordingly, the outstanding debt of the

Regional District is shared proportionately by each Member Town. Based on school enrollment numbers as of

October 1, 2019, Redding’s share is 54.32%. Total Regional District debt totals $10,570,000. Based on

school enrollment numbers as of October 1, 2019, each Member Town's gross share of the debt is as follows:

Entity Debt Amount

Easton (45.68%) …………………………………………..$ 4,828,376

Redding (54.32%) …………………………………………..5,741,624

Total Regional School District No. 9…………………………………………..$10,570,000

28

Underlying

The Town of Redding has multiple districts within its borders, including fire districts and the Georgetown
Special Taxing District, that have outstanding debt as of June 30, 2019 that would be considered underlying debt of
the Town of Redding in the amount of $890,762.

Annual Bonded Debt Maturity Schedule
As of July 9, 2020

(Pro Forma)

Fiscal Cumulative

Year Principal

Ended Principal Interest Total This Issue Retired

6/30 Payments Payments Payments Total Total %

2021 1,920,000$ 802,125$ 2,722,125$ -$ 1,920,000$ 6.6%

2022 1,585,000 731,650 2,316,650 600,000 2,185,000 14.2%
2023 1,565,000 663,100 2,228,100 300,000 1,865,000 20.7%
2024 1,570,000 592,775 2,162,775 300,000 1,870,000 27.1%

2025 1,575,000 519,575 2,094,575 300,000 1,875,000 33.6%

2026 1,575,000 451,725 2,026,725 325,000 1,900,000 40.2%
2027 1,570,000 409,300 1,979,300 325,000 1,895,000 46.8%
2028 1,565,000 366,306 1,931,306 325,000 1,890,000 53.3%
2029 1,560,000 322,763 1,882,763 325,000 1,885,000 59.8%
2030 1,555,000 278,675 1,833,675 325,000 1,880,000 66.3%
2031 1,550,000 234,713 1,784,713 325,000 1,875,000 72.8%
2032 1,025,000 197,313 1,222,313 450,000 1,475,000 77.9%
2033 1,025,000 166,563 1,191,563 300,000 1,325,000 82.5%
2034 1,025,000 134,531 1,159,531 300,000 1,325,000 87.1%
2035 1,025,000 101,219 1,126,219 325,000 1,350,000 91.8%
2036 1,025,000 67,906 1,092,906 325,000 1,350,000 96.5%

2037 1,025,000 34,594 1,059,594 - 1,025,000 100.0%

Total…………..23,740,000$ 6,074,831$ 29,814,831$ 5,150,000$ 28,890,000$

THE TOWN OF REDDING HAS NEVER DEFAULTED IN THE PAYMENT OF
PRINCIPAL OR INTEREST ON ITS BONDS OR NOTES

(The remainder of this page intentionally left blank)

29

Debt Statement
As of July 9, 2020

(Pro Forma)

Long-Term Debt Outstanding:

General Purpose (includes this issue) …………………………………………………………………………………………………………19,846,000$

Schools ……………………………………………………………………………………………………………………9,044,000

Sewer ………………………………………………………………………………………………… -
Total Long-Term Debt………………………………………………………………………………………28,890,000
Short-Term Debt ……………………………………………………………………………………………… -